## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-1750**

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Boaz, Alabama, that the Mayor be, and is hereby authorized, to enter into an Agreement between the City of Boaz, Alabama and Volkert, Inc., in the amount of FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$48,433.00) for Engineering Design Services for Boaz Street Paving Project - FY 2024, in Boaz, Alabama, on behalf of the City of Boaz, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama, which said agreement is substantially in words and figures similar to that document attached here to and identified as "<u>Agreement for Professional Services between Owner</u> and Consultant in the State of Alabama" consisting of a total of twenty-one (21) pages, plus thirty-seven (37) additional pages consisting of Attachments A-B, and the date of July 12, 2023, and executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Boaz, Alabama.

## ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 14<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2023.

David Dyar

Mayor

ATTEST:

Beth Stephens

City Clerk/Treasurer